
La
ke

 C
re

ek
 R

oa
d

K
ee

le
r/

R
at

tle
C

re
ek

 R
oa

d

404

473

Chase Cut Off
(No Lowboys)

E
astside R

d

Kilrenan Lk Rd

Pattie Hill R
oad

Iron C
reek R

oad

Callahan Cr Rd

Lower
Cedar Lake

Sky
Lakes

Alvord Lake

Milnor
Lake

Upper
Cedar Lake

Kilbrennan
Lake

Savage
Lake

Cedar Creek

Prospect Creek

Curley Creek

Ferrel Creek

Cabin Creek

Kootenai River

Raymond Creek

North ForkSeventeenmile Creek

Conn Cre
ek

Boulder Creek

Wampoo Creek

Ki lbrennan Creek

Kool Creek

Star Creek

Ca llahan Creek

Flower Cree
k

West Fork Keeler Creek

W
ill

ia
m

s
C

re
ek

B
ur

re
ll

Cree
k

Ju
ly Creek

Copper Creek

Brush Creek

Keeler Creek

Arbo Creek

Halverson Creek

Ruby Creek

Frezkat C
reek

Sw
ea

sey
Cree

k

North Fork O'Brien Creek

Ransome Creek

Lost Fork Creek

Goat Creek

Lime Creek

Glad Creek

Ji
ll

Cree
k

Feeder Creek

Flattail Creek

South Calla han Creek

North Fork Keeler Creek

Idamont Creek

Falls Creek

West Fork Quartz Creek

Lost
Cree

k

Camp Creek

Logan Creek

Smith Creek

Hemlock Cre ek

North Callahan Creek

Big Foot Creek

Seventeenmile

Creek

Hummingbird Creek

South For k
K

ee
le

r
C

re
ek

B
ri

dl

e Creek

Saddle
Creek

Swanson Creek

Twin Creek

Rabbit Creek

Mule Creek

Chin
a Creek

Lake Creek

C
he

er
C

re
ek

H
ale

Cree
k

Benning Creek

Gordon Creek

Threemile Creek

O'Brien Creek

Lynx Creek

North Fork Parmenter Creek

Iron Creek

Kedzie Creek

Madge Creek

Yaak River

Pine Creek

Porcupine Creek

AR-11
6

AR-103 A
R

-1
02

AR-1
04

AR-11
5

A
R

-114

AR-113

AR-1
05

AR-1
17

AR
-101

AR-112

AR-100

AR-11
1

AR-121

AR
-109

A
R

-119

A
R

-1
07

AR-120

A
R

-110

AR-105

AR-108

AR-11
8

Ko
ot

en
ai

N
at

io
na

lF
or

es
t

Id
ah

o 
Pa

nh
an

dl
e

N
at

io
na

l F
or

es
ts

Burnt Peak

South Yaak

")56

")56

2

2

2

2

2

2

44
19

4610

14
320

4416

4478

23562343A

14314A

455
0

45

81

46
20

752

14
3

81

4
60

2

4447A

14329

23
80

582

45
30

14
3

12

4402

45
41

46
21

4576

46
51

1999

4439I

4555

5996A

395A

46
07

A

4554

4620C

6121B

6127

45

80

3950

415

395B

23
51

46
41

33
1

45
03

3945

4403

4562

14
352

4
479

2336B2369

473

14334A

4 042

4439

4558

74
9

4712A

7155

23
71

460
3

46
04

14313

4401

14314

1434

3

4712

14324

1

439

3

5 8 2B

14
33

7A

4543A

7490

14470

46
51

B

2
376A

23

94

C

44

52

46
03

D

4620G

331J

404L

14753

7155C

4651C

4620D

4554G

45
71

14
34

9

50
18

3952

45
22

60
0

233 5

46
20

E

2201A

4513

44
58

G

1057

4608

14361

6164A

6114

71
55

B

8040A

4553

14755

4690

582G

46
81

J23 80A

404

B

9919

4681C

4580C

14325C

404M

44
19

B

14329E

4552

582D

6121

4615

14
33

7

4620F

39 5
2

A

41
5B

14

3 4 8

46
22

A

14 352A

14307

46
50

4530A

691D

46
1

5
A

44
4

7
C

14
37

1

46
81

A

4418B

14
397

1999A

14
33

4

4
14

B

404

14
37

7

471

4455A

9915

14471

4633

2365

14
31

8B

14
3

66

5927

4445

4681G

4445K

2331

473D

1
4

339

5018A

81
09

4443
A

4444

2343

2343

5997

404A

46
54

C

4555J

5996C

14744

14
376A

2335A

441 8 D

4530B

4433

1053

4543

38
4

E

691F

10
56

46
04

B

14336

2376C

4604

4402C

14373

14369

4 57
6

A

14365

46
54

B

14294

4429E

4681B

14321A

14315A

14472

2338G

4509A

14329A

45
18

1055H

45
56

C

46
04

D

6130

4458

4407D

4607B

4
714A

14376

5020

14317

10
55

F

46
5

1A

45
0

1
A

45
8

0
D

4651G

2336A

582H

4405

14315

14
31

2A

465
4

46
20A

4512

4606

4651D

4429C

4401D

44

0
8

2380B

14

30
7A

2376

4402B

33 1F

4418

2338

4681F

4443

4735

4654

23
93

14364

143
62

4417

14359A

5992

46
54A

2370

1998
B

14370

14326

4502

A

46
18

A

4433B

414

4517

414A

4653A

4501

4607

38
4

4547

4504

45
10

59
92

A

4438

4
607C

404C

3

9 53

4446

45
0

8

2391

691E

4511

4418A

3951

14316

4521

44
45

N

4603A

4445
G

14
31

3B

45
04

B

45
53

A

4545A

4504A

4407
23

78

2338H

14306A

4416B

4555D

46
53

D

4445A14343A

46
22

47
3G

2202

4643

1055G

5996

2357

4507

4425

4612

45
80

F

14
36

8

14320B

45
14

4505

4504D

46
19

582

4653B

2338I

4433A

4429M

1

4324A

14318

69
1

4516

4407B

6121A

4602F

427

4542

46
09

604

14328

4681D

44
7

6

44
29

2376B

4428A

4402G

14306

4040

4618

853

4681E

1
4344

10
55

44
34

9 9 75D

4455

4 4
28

B

4509

14325

2384

4
4

28

691

4545

4515

6164

4653

14
32

1

61
28

4478

14319

4556

2201

4506

4681

14
75

6

LA
K

E
C

R
E

E
K

/S
P

A
R

LA
K

E

N F OR
K

KEELER
CRK

H
O

IS
IN

G

TON

IR
O

N
G

R
O

U
S

E
E

SEVENTEEN MILE CREEK

IRON
GROUSE

C
AL

LA

HAN

C
RE

EK

R
O

C
K

Y
D

R
A

W

BLAC

K BEAR

R
O

A

D

H
U

N
TS

M
ILL

R
D

CURLEY
CREEK

SEARS
FLA

T
S

/O
LD

EASTSIDE

OLD
YAAK HWY

K
E

E
LE

R

MOUNTAIN F

S

CHOOL HOUSE

L
A

K
E

R
D

SNOWSTORM RO
A D

TA
YL

ORPEA
K

R
O

C
KY

C
R

E
EK

KOOTENAI RIVER ROAD

RABBITCR. RD.

KILBRENN
A

N
R

D
.

O
LD

H
W

Y
2

IR
O

N
C

R
EE

K
R

D

P
IN

E
 C

R
E

E
K

KIL

B
R

EN
NEN

LAKE

E
A

S
T

S
ID

E

U.S. HWY 2

YA
AK V

ALL
EY H

W
Y

H
W

Y
 56

U
.S

. H
W

Y
 2

Weed Wash

Keeler Staging

Keeler Mtn Lookout

Fifield
Spike
Camp

Burnt Peak
and South
Yaak ICP

Winslow
Base Camp

Carr Draw
Lookout

Yaak Mtn
Lookout

Lookout

Lookout

Troy Helibase

UTV Only

UTV Only

Staging

Powerline
Spike

UTV Only

Staging

A/C Link old

UTV Only

UTV Only

CMD
7 B

CMD 8 B

CMD 8 Y

2380
Wooden
Bridge

Troy

Div K

Div P

Div D

Div Q Div Z

Div R

Div U

DP-10

DP-15

DP-1

DP-2

DP-4

DP-5

DP-20

DP-6

DP-8

DP-9

DP-12

DP-30

DP-31

DP-33

DP-7

DP-40

DP-100

DP-110

DP-45

DP-150

DP-120

DP-130

DP-140

DP-35

DP-160

DP-180

DP-162

DP-205

DP-152

DP-50

DP-201

DP-203

DP-185 DP-190

DP-170

DP-175

H-1

H-20

H-151

H-155

Id
ah

o
M

on
ta

na

48
°4

1'
N

48
°4

0'
N

48
°3

8.
99

'N
48

°3
8'

N
48

°3
7'

N
48

°3
6'

N
48

°3
5'

N
48

°3
4'

N
48

°3
3'

N
48

°3
2'

N
48

°3
1'

N
48

°3
0'

N
48

°2
9'

N
48

°2
8'

N
48

°2
7'

N
48

°2
6'

N
48

°2
5'

N
48

°2
3.

99
'N

48
°2

3'
N

48
°2

2'
N

48
°2

1'
N

48
°2

0'
N

48
°1

9'
N

48
°4

1'
N

48
°4

0'
N

48
°3

8.
99

'N
48

°3
8'

N
48

°3
7'

N
48

°3
6'

N
48

°3
5'

N
48

°3
4'

N
48

°3
3'

N
48

°3
2'

N
48

°3
1'

N
48

°3
0'

N
48

°2
9'

N
48

°2
8'

N
48

°2
7'

N
48

°2
6'

N
48

°2
5'

N
48

°2
3.

99
'N

48
°2

3'
N

48
°2

2'
N

48
°2

1'
N

48
°2

0'
N

48
°1

9'
N

115°41'W115°42'W115°43'W115°44'W115°45'W115°46'W115°47'W115°48'W115°49'W115°50'W115°51.01'W115°52'W115°53'W115°54'W115°55'W115°56'W115°57'W115°58'W115°59'W116°W116°1'W116°2'W116°3'W116°4'W116°5'W116°6.01'W

115°42'W115°43'W115°44'W115°45'W115°46'W115°47'W115°48'W115°49'W115°50'W115°51.01'W115°52'W115°53'W115°54'W115°55'W115°56'W115°57'W115°58'W115°59'W116°W116°1'W116°2'W116°3'W116°4'W116°5'W116°6.01'W

/

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 30.25
Miles

Fire Perimeter

Label Point

Helispot

Helibase

Division Break

Incident Command Post

Drop Point

Camp

Staging Area

Lookout

Gate

Bridge

Repeater

Hazard

Access or Improved Road

Fire Edge

Contained Line

Weed Wash Station

Closure Area

Roads Open to Highway Legal Vehicles
Only, Yearlong

Roads Open to Highway Legal Vehicles
Only, Seasonal

State or US Highway

Other Public Roads

Private Roads

1 - IMPASSABLE TO MOTORIZED
VEHICLES

2 - RESTRICTED/LEGALLY GATED
ADMIN USE

3 - BARRIERED/LEGALLY NO ADMIN
USE

4 - OPEN DURING BEAR SEASON

Travel Route

FS

MT State

Other Private

Private Timberlands

Water

Cities

Forest Boundary

State Boundary

GB Team 6
8/7/2021 2122
Acres from IR

North American 1983 Datum. LatLong Grid

Burnt Peak      South Yaak
MT-KNF-000167          MT-KNF-000201

8/08/2021

Transportation

South Yaak MapsBurnt Peak Maps

Burnt Peak Camp Fifield Spike Camp 48° 20.831' N 115° 54.561' W

Burnt Peak Camp Winslow Base Camp 48° 25.499' N 115° 49.196' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-1 48° 20.102' N 115° 55.353' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-10 48° 21.271' N 115° 58.200' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-12 48° 21.384' N 115° 57.872' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-15 48° 20.706' N 115° 57.908' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-2 48° 21.986' N 115° 52.925' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-20 48° 23.471' N 115° 57.466' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-30 48° 20.216' N 115° 57.829' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-31 48° 20.128' N 115° 58.738' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-33 48° 19.929' N 116° 00.127' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-35 48° 20.657' N 116° 01.634' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-4 48° 21.124' N 115° 53.430' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-40 48° 23.689' N 115° 54.364' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-45 48° 22.504' N 115° 54.823' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-5 48° 21.744' N 115° 55.679' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-50 48° 24.938' N 115° 54.760' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-6 48° 22.269' N 115° 56.865' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-7 48° 22.211' N 115° 56.978' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-8 48° 21.977' N 115° 58.080' W

Burnt Peak Drop Point DP-9 48° 21.610' N 115° 58.899' W

Burnt Peak Helispot H-1 48° 22.156' N 115° 56.915' W

Burnt Peak Helispot H-20 48° 20.804' N 115° 54.441' W

Burnt Peak Incident Command Post Burnt Peak and South Yaak ICP 48° 25.619' N 115° 49.216' W

South Yaak Camp Powerline Spike 48° 32.015' N 115° 56.365' W

South Yaak Check Point Check Point 48° 34.075' N 115° 56.565' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-100 48° 34.050' N 115° 53.739' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-110 48° 33.132' N 115° 54.983' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-120 48° 32.970' N 115° 54.805' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-130 48° 32.908' N 115° 54.557' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-140 48° 32.700' N 115° 54.512' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-150 48° 31.845' N 115° 54.895' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-152 48° 33.848' N 115° 56.558' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-160 48° 35.808' N 115° 55.030' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-162 48° 35.441' N 115° 54.993' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-170 48° 37.077' N 115° 53.737' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-175 48° 38.939' N 115° 52.683' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-180 48° 33.990' N 115° 52.388' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-185 48° 33.664' N 115° 51.401' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-190 48° 33.584' N 115° 47.812' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-201 48° 41.015' N 115° 51.188' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-203 48° 40.526' N 115° 49.112' W

South Yaak Drop Point DP-205 48° 39.866' N 115° 47.043' W

South Yaak Helispot H-151 48° 31.688' N 115° 55.034' W

South Yaak Helispot H-155 48° 33.431' N 115° 51.996' W

South Yaak Helispot H-Sylvanite 48° 43.614' N 115° 52.592' W

IncidentName FeatureCategory Label LatWGS84_DDM LongWGS84_DDM


